O 0 9 N n b

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE

In Re: Appeal by Hearing Examiner File: MUP-20-012 (W)
ESCALA OWNERS ASSOCIATION NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Of Decisions Re Land Use Application
for 1933 5™ Avenue, Project 3019699

TO: OFFICE OF THE HEARING EXAMINER;

AND TO: CLAUDIA NEWMAN AND DAVID BRICKLIN, Attorneys for Escala Owners
Association, Appellants;

AND TO: ELIZABETH ANDERSON, Attorney for City of Seattle;

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that John C. McCullough, Ian S. Morrison, and Katie J.
Kendall, McCullough Hill Leary, PS, hereby enter their appearance in this matter on behalf of
Jodi Patterson O’Hare, Applicant in the above referenced matter, without waiving objections as
to improper service, venue or jurisdiction, and request that service of all further pleadings and
papers herein, except original process, be made upon the undersigned attorneys of record at the

address below stated.

McCULLOUGH HILL LEARY, PS
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 1 Seattle, WA 98104
206.812.3388
206.812.3389 fax




We also take this opportunity to advise the Hearing Examiner and the parties that we

consent to have documents served upon us via email. Our contact information is set forth below.

DATED this 13th day of May, 2020.

O 0 9 N n b

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE -2

s/John C. McCullough, WSBA #12740
s/Ian S. Morrison, WSBA #45384
s/Katie J. Kendall, WSBA #48164
Attorneys for Jodi Patterson O’Hare, Applicant
McCULLOUGH HILL LEARY, PS
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600

Seattle, WA 98104

Tel: 206-812-3388

Fax: 206-812-3398

Email: jack(@mbhseattle.com

Email: imorrison@mbhseattle.com
Email: kkendall@mbhseattle.com

McCuLLOUGH HILL LEARY, PS
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600
Seattle, WA 98104
206.812.3388
206.812.3389 fax



mailto:jack@mhseattle.com
mailto:imorrison@mhseattle.com
mailto:kkendall@mhseattle.com

