1				
2				
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8	BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER			
9	FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE			
10	In Re: Appea	1 hv	Hearing Examiner File: MUP-20-012 (W)	
11			NOTICE OF APPEARANCE	
12	ESCALA OWNERS ASSOCIATION NOTICE OF APPEARANCE			
13	Of Decisions Re Land Use Application for 1933 5 th Avenue, Project 3019699			
14		Ivenue, 110jeet 5015055		
15				
16	TO: OFFICE OF THE HEARING EXAMINER;			
17	AND TO:		VID BRICKLIN, Attorneys for Escala Owners	
18	Association, Appellants;			
19 20	AND TO:	ELIZABETH ANDERSON, Atto	mey for City of Seattle;	
20	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that John C. McCullough, Ian S. Morrison, and Katie J.			
22	Kendall, McCullough Hill Leary, PS, hereby enter their appearance in this matter on behalf of			
23	Jodi Patterson O'Hare, Applicant in the above referenced matter, without waiving objections as			
24	to improper service, venue or jurisdiction, and request that service of all further pleadings and			
25	papers herein, except original process, be made upon the undersigned attorneys of record at the			
26				
27	address below stated.			
28			McCullough Hill Leary, PS	

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 1

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600 Seattle, WA 98104 206.812.3388 206.812.3389 fax

1	We also take this opportunity to advise the Hearing Examiner and the parties that we			
2	consent to have documents served upon us via email. Our contact information is set forth below.			
3				
4	DATED this 13th day of May, 2020.			
5				
6	s/John C. McCullough, WSBA #12740 s/Ian S. Morrison, WSBA #45384			
7	s/Katie J. Kendall, WSBA #48164 Attorneys for Jodi Patterson O'Hare, Applicant			
8	McCULLOUGH HILL LEARY, PS 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600			
9	Seattle, WA 98104 Tel: 206-812-3388			
10	Fax: 206-812-3398			
11 12	Email: <u>jack@mhseattle.com</u> Email: <u>imorrison@mhseattle.com</u>			
12	Email: <u>kkendall@mhseattle.com</u>			
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27 28	McCullough Hill Leary, PS			
20	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 2701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600 Seattle, WA 98104 206.812.3388 206.812.3389 fax			